NEWSON AND ASSESSED IN

## FFICIAL (

DAAUTE CUDITE	GAGE is made this 15	5TH day of	FEBRUARY	, 1994, betwe	en the Mortgagor,
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		WIFE AS JOINT T	RNANTS	
(berein "Borrower")	, and Mortgages Hol	SEHOLD BANK, I	1.8.B.		da antimatria de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composició
			HLS IJ. 60477.		
	The same of the same that are		and the same free f	Park and the Same	Contraction of participation
The following pa	ragraph preceded by a	checked box is appli	cable.	en e	and the state of the state of
X WHERE	AS. Borrower is indel	bted to Lender in the	principal sum of \$	50,399.96	and the second
evidenced by Borrov	wer's Loan Agreemen	t dated FEBRUAR	Y 15, 1994 and	any extensions or	renewals thereof
principal and incer-	. including any adjustr	ments to the amount	nt) (herein 'Note"), pro of payments or the cont ble on FERRUARY 15	ract rate if that rate	is variable, with
	OA				
			e principal sum of \$		
hereof as may be adv	vanced prevent to Bou	rrower's Revolving i	Loan Agreement dated_ monthly installments, as	d interest at the rei	e end under the
erms specified in the	aus (nereca:(/_meu;::-r+c :-Note, includin≏ sev a	diastments in the int	erest rate if that rate is a	eriable, and provid	ling for a credit
imit stated in the priz	ncipal sum soove end a	n initial advance of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	O <sub>X</sub>	Pro I de	the second of the form of		the section of a section of
TO SECUR	the Lender the repair	y and t of (1) the in-	debtedness evidenced by	y the Note, with i	nterest thereon,
ncluding any increase	es if the contract rate i	i variable; (2) futur	e advances under any Re	evolving Loan Agr	eement; (3) the
ayment of all other s	nums, with interest ther	eon sevanced in acc	cordance herewith to pro	steet the security of	this Mortgage;
nd (4) the performan	ce of covenants and ag	reciped's of Borrowe	er herein contained, Borr o following described p	rower does hereby i	mortgaga, grant
COOK	I STITE TESTICE S' SPACES	ship sor a signal ene	ionound describes b	State of Illinois:	with county in
	The second secon		o y lauto de en qual gragação en la		
			1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	T_A1 BEFRONTHS	a de la composición del composición de la compos
10 mg - 10 mg	And the grant	24 6 d 3 - 4 - 5 d S	1400	000 TRAH 4624	02/22/94_09:59:
		+ g ( ) + *		COOK COUNTY REC	ORDER
¥ 25	A WITH STANFORD	A D T D M T			
LOTS 27 A	ND 28 IN BLOC	K 53 IN HAR	ON I'N FOR	SION OF PAR	rr
OF THE SO	OUTH 1/2 OF SE	CTION 17. TO	DWNSHIP JE NOR	TH. RANGE 1	4
EAST OF T	HE THIRD PRIN	CIPAL MERID	IAN, LYING WES	T OF THE	pate of the
BLOCKS 62	THROUGH 66.	AND BLOCKS	SE THROUGH 31,	AND THAT	to the second to the second
PART OF B	LOCK 67, LYIN	g south of t	THE GRAND 1RUN	K RAILROAD,	
IN SOUTHL	AWN, A SUBDIV	TSION OF SEC	TION 17 AND 1 RANGE 14, EAST	ਜੋਣਾ SOUTH 1/	2
THIRD PRI	NCIPAL MERIDI	AN. IN COOK	COUNTY, ILLIN	O(E) \$ 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Chearing Court
	and the second of the second	Fig. 1 - A Sec. Sec. Sec.	eta Tugo konungiolia da s	tool or to a wife in	interior of some of
TAX#: 29-			•019 jag konstruer av av en een.		and the second of the
ORDER#: E	1008869X	in the transfer of the series	, es 1860 de si <del>leta</del> e eji 6. Este e eraken elektrologia e.	in the same the first of the same of the s	n farkerings elektrich State der Geboort
and the second seco	gan mangapan sa sa sa Sa sanga tanga	in the second of the process of the second o	e de la completa de La completa de la co	entre de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l	
		and the first of the second of		i ne atema jena A	
the transfer of the second of the second	Control of the state of the state of	Commence of the state of the st	Samuel Activities		
				reserve to of Atom	
			in language of the second consequence of the		
			n opvett i byggetige i troppe i Kristik (C. (baby)) (B. (eff.) - eks		
				· ·	Pier Diffe no mi
		ر. ما در جورگوگی با الاستهاری با دری	e Commence Services		37
. Assertant of	and the state of t				
المعجرون أحجرا الاروادات	The state of the s	Commence of the second	化对应 化氯化物 建铁矿 集新 化氯磺胺二溴甲基磺	<ol> <li>As in the left of the large of the</li> </ol>	e 🙆 posti fe da 💛
المعطولي والمراقع في المائي والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا المراجع المراجع المراج	and the second s	namata napida bawa da. Malaysiya da jadaysi ata	1. 12 (8) 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	a rever . We alter	c (f)good factor = 1 Odanov dado
The stage of the s	<ul> <li>Orași de Santonio de Santonio</li></ul>	Tanger profit was all the profit of the profit the profit of the following	onds on the design to de-	n terzen , inhi arris Litera kemandaj e se	Tanarasi Tanarasi Tanarasi
The second secon	<ul> <li>Orași de Santonio de Santonio</li></ul>	the second of th	overfix — 1900 de 1999, de la Lavora de popular de 1999, ed Lavora de 1999, el 1998, ed	properties and artest to teste herebeddy in so wrong mine in a partie	e di pordi la sta il Pariseo di de Guiparenton eco na appropria
The stage of the s	<ul> <li>A. J. Bernstein, and A. Sentre, and C. Sentre, and S. Sentre, and S.</li></ul>	Tan Merciji — Dokke in. Dociji po ocej pogađeniti Paragramova pogađeniti Paragramova (Maragramova), Paragramova (Maragramova), posebljeniti in pogađenita.	ands was designed a consequed designed part consequence described a consequence described	p terver, ale misk le tens lerendely e d verare error, it is misse verare to semble te	mand trade  Thinks I have  This continues to the  transportation of
The stage of the s	<ul> <li>A. J. Bernstein, and A. Sentre, and C. Sentre, and S. Sentre, and S.</li></ul>	Tan Merciji — Dokke in. Dociji po ocej pogađeniti Paragramova pogađeniti Paragramova (Maragramova), Paragramova (Maragramova), posebljeniti in pogađenita.	overfix — 1900 de 1999, de la Lavora de popular de 1999, ed Lavora de 1999, el 1998, ed	p (1920), ali mirk la tem levanda e a granda e a zami granda e a namba te granda e agrada la a	mana da
The second secon	<ul> <li>A. J. Bernstein, and A. Sentre, and C. Sentre, and S. Sentre, and S.</li></ul>	The first profit was all.  The profit of the	ands and damped a consequent damped and consequent damped and some consequent damped and participate consequent damped and and and a consequent damped and and and a consequent damped and and and and and and and and and an	politikas, albanitski titus kreitasking is sa kreitasking transpolitikas kreitasking transpolitikas kreitasking transpolitikas politikasking transpolitikasking politikasking transpolitikasking	man de la che la
The supplies of the action of the supplies of	<ul> <li>A service of the service of the segment of the segmen</li></ul>	The term of the second to the	ands and damped a consequent damped and consequent damped and some consequent damped and participate consequent damped and and and a consequent damped and and and a consequent damped and and and and and and and and and an	properties, with attribute to the five the properties of the control of the contr	manus la sur la

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereaster erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances

of record.
UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessmous, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each deby to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiurs and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground verse as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower or monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgues, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the P operty is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its a quisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time

of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments, All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrover under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all ux/s, (assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Morigraph, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approve to Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender hander shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other courity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss

If not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Leuder within 30 days from the date notice is nailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to -collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

01-01-94 Morteage HR II.

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which

has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbestance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements berein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any circ, accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage anal, be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The toregoing semence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of

execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Larder, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements

made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property: If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of he Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a tien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of the greats or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applicances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become ar owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or f om an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A runsfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of right of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Horse Lian Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new ic at were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender, releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by the Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by

paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage disc to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon proment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to

Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homesicar. Sorrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Burrower has executed this Mortgage.

	Q hi Aud
U)r	- Borrower
` (	a lan in Xila
	Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cook	County ss:
I. Hancy Whitcomb	Livrary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
Pochie Surles and Janice Surl	les
personally known to me to be the same person(s) wh	ose name s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowle	free voluntary ett, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
their	tice solution and total discussion barbones discious sections.
Given under my hand and official seal, this	15th day of Lebruary, 1964.
·	7/2/2 ()///
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
and the second s	( Notary Public
POLITICIAL FEATUR	This instrument was prepared by:
A STATE OF S	Sharmanc Jones
💲 - Company of the second 🐧	(Yalme)
The state of the s	
Employed and the second of the	18130 Pulaski Ctry Club Hls, 1L 69478
	(Address)
(Space below This	Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
	Return To:
Marie	Household Bank, f.s.b.
	Stars Central
Ma Maria	577 Lamont Road
	Elmhurst, 1L 60126